10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

FISHER & ASSOCIATES

Thomas J. Fisher, Esq.

Suite 101 De La Corte Building
167 East Marine Corps Drive

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

Telephone: (671) 472-1131

Facsimile: (671) 472-2886

RECEIVED

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCHRFMEMT APPEALS

DATE: ) 3{»‘?F

TIME:_| 15 (1AM Eﬂ;m BY‘Z — ~

FLENo opapa. 17 OF

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

5\

7

SERVICES

APPELLANT

TTER OF

HAGATNA, GUAM

N’ N S S N N e’ N S e’

GUAM INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

SUPPLEMENT TO AN

AGENCY PROCUREMENT RECORD

FIS/HER & ASSOCIATES

//c/{/

Thomas J. Iﬂsher, Esq.
For GIAA




1 || FISHER & ASSOCIATES
Thomas J. Fisher, Esq.

2 || Suite 101 De La Corte Building
167 East Marine Corps Drive

3 || Hagétiia, Guam 96910
Telephone: (671) 472-1131

4 || Facsimile: (671) 472-2886

5
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
6 HAGATNA, GUAM
7 1| IN THE MATTER OF K CLEANING ) OPA-PA-13-004
SERVICES )
8 )
5 || APPELLANT ) AGENCY SUBMISSION OF A
) PROCUREMENT RECORD
10 )
) INDEX
11 )
: )
% 12 )

13 ||COMES NOW the Guam International Airport Authority (GIAA) by and through Counsel

14 || Fisher & Associates, and submits this supplement to an agency procurement record. This record

15 |1is submitted pursuant to 2 Guam Admin. R. & Regs.12104(c)(3).

16
%’%
| 17 INDEX
18 1| Volume I Tab
19 |1 Bid, Able Industries of the Pacific A
| 20 11 Bid, Guam Cleaning Masters B
= = Bid, K Cleaning Services C
_ 22
Volume 11
;g 23
| Bid, J.J. Global Services D
24
% Bid, MTO E
| 25

%\“if@&? Bid, Pacific Waste Systems F

_

.

.

.

g

e




L

i

&
é@&
o

Bid, Servicemasters Guam, Inc.

-
_
.

Bid, Unlimited Services Group
Bid, Advance Management, Inc. (filed with OPA)

5 || Acknowledged Notices of Award

~J

10

11

12

[
a2

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

L

22

23

9]
(8]




L

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ATTACHMENT 1

EXPERIENCE ON SIMILAR WORK WITHIN THE PAST FIVE YEARS

ATTACHMENT 2

RECORD OF PAST PERFORMANCE

ATTACHMENT 3

RECORD OR INVENTORY LISTING OF EQUIPMENT

ATTACHMENT 4

RECORD OF THE CONTRACTOR’S ASSURANCE TO DILIGENCE

ATTACHMENT §

RESUMES OF SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

ATTACHMENT 6

CURRENT COPY OF GOVERNMENT OF GUAM BUSINESS LICENSE

ATTACHMENT 7

CURRENT FINANCIAL REPORTS




