1 2 3	FISHER & ASSOCIATES Thomas J. Fisher, Esq. Suite 101 De La Corte Building 167 East Marine Corps Drive Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Telephone: (671) 472-1131 Facsimile: (671) 472-2886		
5 6	BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY HAGÅTÑA, GUAM		
7 8 9 10 11 12 13	IN THE MATTER OF K CLEANING OPA-PA-13-004 SERVICES OPA-PA-13-004 APPELLANT OPA-PA-13-004 OPA-PA-13-0		
14	GUAM INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY		
15	SUPPLEMENT TO AN		
16	AGENCY PROCUREMENT RECORD		
17			
18			
20	ORIGINAL		
21			
22			
23	FISHER & ASSOCIATES		
24	Thomas J. Fisher, Esq.		

For GIAA

25

RECEIVED

1 2 3 4 5 6	FISHER & ASSOCIATES Thomas J. Fisher, Esq. Suite 101 De La Corte Building 167 East Marine Corps Drive Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Telephone: (671) 472-1131 Facsimile: (671) 472-2886 BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY HAGÅTÑA, GUAM IN THE MATTER OF K CLEANING) OPA-PA-13-004	
8	SERVICES)	
9	APPELLANT) AGENCY SUBMISSION () PROCUREMENT RECO	
10)) INDEX	
11		
12		
13	COMES NOW the Guam International Airport Authority (GIAA) by and three	ough Counsel
14	Fisher & Associates, and submits this supplement to an agency procurement record	d. This record
15	is submitted pursuant to 2 Guam Admin. R. & Regs.12104(c)(3).	
16		
17	INDEX	
18	Volume I	Tab
19	Bid, Able Industries of the Pacific	A
20	Bid, Guam Cleaning Masters	В
21	Bid, K Cleaning Services	C
22	Volume II	
23	Bid, J.J. Global Services	D
24	Bid, MTO	E
25	Bid, Pacific Waste Systems	F
1	i	

1	Bid, Servicemasters Guam, Inc.	G
3	Bid, Unlimited Services Group	Н
4	Bid, Advance Management, Inc. (filed with OPA)	
5	Acknowledged Notices of Award	I
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ATTACHMENT 1

EXPERIENCE ON SIMILAR WORK WITHIN THE PAST FIVE YEARS

ATTACHMENT 2

RECORD OF PAST PERFORMANCE

ATTACHMENT 3

RECORD OR INVENTORY LISTING OF EQUIPMENT

ATTACHMENT 4

RECORD OF THE CONTRACTOR'S ASSURANCE TO DILIGENCE

ATTACHMENT 5

RESUMES OF SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

ATTACHMENT 6

CURRENT COPY OF GOVERNMENT OF GUAM BUSINESS LICENSE

ATTACHMENT 7

CURRENT FINANCIAL REPORTS